502495219 09/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name on the assignment previously recorded on Reel 030977 Frame 0904. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name is YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NASVAX LTD.	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd.	
Street Address:	HI TECH PARK, EDMUND J. SAFRA CAMPUS	
Internal Address:	Givat Ram	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7906122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2027373528 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2026285197 Phone:

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARENHOLZ13A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin D. Geraghty

REEL: 031216 FRAME: 0855

PATENT

 	
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	09/13/2013
Total Attachments: 5	
source=2013-08-09recordation#page1.tif	
source=2013-08-09receiptassign#page1.tif	
source=2013-08-09receiptassign#page2.tif	
source=2013-08-13 Corrected Assignment 26Aug13 (2)#page1.tif	
0040 00 40 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	

source=2013-08-13 Corrected Assignment 26Aug13 (2)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031216 FRAME: 0856 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NASVAX LTD.	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd.	
Street Address:	Hi Tech Park, Edmund J. Safra Campus	
Internal Address:	Givat Ram	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	91390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7906122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027373528 **Phone**: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

Assignment Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BARENHOLZ13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin D. Geraghty
Signature:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
Date:	08/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-08-09assignment#page1.tif source=2013-08-09assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT2496351

 Receipt Date:
 08/09/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 023178, Frame 0818, on September 1, 2009, Nasvax Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation having its principal place of business at Ness Ziona. Israel, is the owner of an undivided right, title and interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent 7,906,122, issued March 15, 2011, in the name of Yechezkel Barenholz et al. for "SPHINGOID POLYALKYLAMINE CONJUGATES FOR HEPATITIS B VIRUS VACCINATION," and of the invention therein described and claimed; and

Whereas, Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University L+d.

of Jerusalem (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a principal place of business at Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, Jerusalem 91390, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest presently owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the said invention

within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to said United

States Letters Patent;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest presently owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to said United States Letters. Patent, and in and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions.

PATENT REEL: 031216 FRAME: 0859 now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed, to the extent of the interest assigned, by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or nominees.

RECORDED: 09/13/2013

By:

NasVax Ltd

Seppor Vice President 12+0

PATENT REEL: 031216 FRAME: 0860